

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5904 of 2017

=====

PRAKASHBHAI OKHABHAI PARMAR

Versus

KANJIBHAI MADHAVLAL PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MS.DILBUR CONTRACTOR(6388) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 6

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 7

MR PARESH A. PATEL(5456) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MS V P PATEL(6041) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 6,7,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 21/06/2018

ORAL ORDER

As learned advocate for the respondents in particular respondent Nos. 1 to 5 was not present, hearing of the petition could not culminate. In order to enable learned advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to appear and submit, stand over to 26.06.2018.

C.M. JOSHI

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)