

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5904 of 2017**

=====

PRAKASHBHAI OKHABHAI PARMAR

Versus

KANJIBHAI MADHAVLAL PATEL & 7 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS.DILBUR CONTRACTOR(6388) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS.MEGHA CHITALIYA, AGP (99) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

MR PARESH A. PATEL(5456) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MS V P PATEL(6041) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI**Date : 30/07/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocates appearing for the parties.

Considering the decision delivered by the co-ordinate Bench of this Court, which is reflecting on page 92 of the petition compilation, matter requires consideration. Hence, **Rule** returnable on **22.08.2019**.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR