

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5904 of 2017**

=====

PRAKASHBHAI OKHABHAI PARMAR
Versus
KANJIBHAI MADHAVLAL PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS.DILBUR CONTRACTOR(6388) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 6
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 7
MR PARESH A. PATEL(5456) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 8
MS V P PATEL(6041) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

Present Special Civil Application is pending since the year 2017.

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Ms.Contractor for the petitioner is absent. Last chance is granted. Stand over to 15.06.2026.

Learned Trial Court concerned is expected to complete the suit proceedings as early as possible as it is pending since the year 2015 without being influenced by pendency of this petition.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)